Paper No.

By: Darren M. Jiron Rajeev Gupta FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 Telephone: 202-408-4000 Facsimile: 202-408-4400 E-mail: darren.jiron@finnegan.com raj.gupta@finnegan.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG ELECTRONICS, INC. *et al.* Petitioners

v.

STRAIGHT PATH IP GROUP, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS INNOVATIVE COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) Patent Owner

Patent 6,108,704

PETITIONERS' POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOCKET

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner LG Electronics, Inc. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., Customer Number 22,852, including the following lead and backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with an inter partes review of U.S. Patent

No. 6,108,704:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Darren M. Jiron (Reg. No. 45,777)	Rajeev Gupta (Reg. No. 55,873)
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.
11955 Freedom Drive	901 New York Avenue, NW
Reston, VA 20190-5675	Washington, DC 20001-4413
Telephone: 571-203-2700	Telephone: 202-408-4000
Facsimile: 202-408-4400	Facsimile: 202-408-4400
Email: darren.jiron@finnegan.com	Email: raj.gupta@finnegan.com

By: For Petitioner, LO Electronics, Inc.

Name: <u>DUMYUN</u> YOON Title: <u>ZP Executive</u>

Date: Oct. 21, 2014

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Hulu, LLC appoints the practitioners associated with Keker & Van Nest LLP, including the following lead and back-up counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with an inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 6,108,704:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Stacy S. Chen (Reg. No. 62,609)	Matthias Kamber (Pro hac vice pending)
Keker & Van Nest LLP	Keker & Van Nest LLP
633 Battery Street	633 Battery Street
San Francisco, CA 94111	San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: 415-391-5400	Telephone: 415-391-5400
E-mail: schen@kvn.com	E-mail: mkamber@kvn.com

By:______ For Petitioner, Hulu, LLC



Name: Chadwick Ho

Title: <u>SVP+General Counse</u>/ Date: 10/30/14

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Toshiba Corp. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Dorsey & Whitney LLP, Customer Number 04-1420, including the following back-up counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with an *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 6,108,704:

Back-Up Counsel	Back-Up Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Paul T. Meiklejohn	Jennifer Spaith	Clint Conner
(Reg. No. 26,569)	(Reg. No. 51,916)	(Reg. 52,764)
Dorsey & Whitney LLP	Dorsey & Whitney LLP	Dorsey & Whitney LLP
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite	Suite 1500
6100	6100	50 South Sixth Street
Seattle, WA 98104	Seattle, WA 98104	Minneapolis, MN 55402
Telephone: 206-903-8800	Telephone: 206-903-8800	Telephone: 612-340-2600
Facsimile: 206-903-8820	Facsimile: 206-903-8820	Facsimile: 612-340-2868

By: <u>Hidev fin ap</u> i For Petitioner, Toshiba Corp.

Name: Hideo Kumagai

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Corp.

Date: 10/24/2014

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner VIZIO, Inc. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Baker & McKenzie LLP, Customer Number 23,562, including the following lead and back-up counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with an inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 6,108,704:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel	
Kevin M. O'Brien (Reg. No. 30,578)	Richard V. Wells (Reg. No. 53,757)	
Baker & McKenzie, LLP	Baker & McKenzie, LLP	
815 Connecticut Ave., N.W.	815 Connecticut Ave., N.W.	
Washington, D.C. 20006	Washington, D.C. 20006	
Telephone: (202) 452-7032	Telephone: (202) 835-6143	
Facsimile: (202) 416-7032	Facsimile: (202) 416-7143	
kevin.obrien@bakermckenzie.com	richard.wells@bakermckenzie.com	

For Petitioner, VIZIO, Inc.

Name: Jerry C. / Huana

Title: VP - Legal AffairsDate: 10/27/2014